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VIA F EDERAL EXPRESS 
•C :-::J :J: . 

:n"'rt ( I') rn 
~ ~l r .. -o . : r Blanca S. Bayo, Director I ::. .... .-

Division of Records & Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Capital Circle Office Center 

~. 
o t I 

" / :r 
G; ~:) I 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

... .. w •r. 
Q) () 

Re: Docket No. 980002-EG - Energy Conser-· .. t ion Cost Recovery Claust 

Dear Ms. Boyo: 

Enclosed for filing with the Commission in the above docket on behalf of Peoples Ga.~ 
System ("Peoples"), please find the original nnd IS copies of the fo llowing: 

ACK 
@Yvo(, .. a• .x , 

APP 
C/.F 

Ct.: J - - ­

CT'\ 

• Peoples' Petition for Approval of True-Up Amounts for the period October 1997 
through April 1998 (atlributllble to conservation programs of the fomlcr Peoples 
Gas System, Inc., and of the former West Florida Natural Gas Comp:my):tyit-/4- '18 

• Direct Testimony o f Vernon I. Krutsinger on behalf of Peoples: (Y,(rl).~· '1 S 

• 

• 

Exhibi t __ (VIK-1) (attached to Mr. Krutsinger's Dirc:ct Tc:stimon)'), consisting 
of Schedules CT·I through CT-6 for Peoples' divisions other than the Wc~'l 
Florida Region: and oq ~6(p- Cf g 

Exhibit __ (VIK-2) (also nuached to Mr. Krutsinger 's Direct Tc>timony) . 
consisting of Schedules CT·l through CT-6 for Peoples' Wc~n Florida n c11inn. {1(.../•=7·11) 

(fi5 ---:-o The cncloS<:d te~1imooy Wld exhibits Y>i ll be offered by Peoples at the: hearing in th is 
J ockct scheduled to commence on February 17, 1999. u: _ ..__ 

LIN ?~~t A diskette -· containing both the enclosed petition Wld the Direi:t T~sumony ol 
OP" 1<.rutsingcr •· is also enclosed. 

RCI t R ECEIVED & Fl 0 

Sf.C ...... l __ 
WAS _ _ 

l OTH __ 
FPS 

Mr. 



l -· 
lllanca S. Bayo, Director 
September 2, 1998 
Page 2 

Please acknowledge your receipt 1111d the dale of filing of the enclosures on the duplicate 
copy of this letter and return the same Lo the undersigned in the enclosed prcaddrcs.~ envelope. 

Thank you for y?ur usual assiSLMcc. 

AWjr/a 
Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Vernon Krutsinger 
Mr. J. Brent Coldwell 
All Partic.s of Record 

SinccrcJy. 

Arf~x,:!~ 
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SCHfDUU! CT-t 

' 

U REflECTS OVER-RECOVERY 

FOR YOil1liS: 

PECPL£S GAS SYSTEM 
ADJUan:D NaT 'I'RIJI!AJP 

OCTOBER t tnD:IB.QUGWIABCHJHI 

EHO OF PERIOO NET TRUE-uP 

PftiHCPAL 

INTEREST 

LESS PftOJECTED TR\£.UP 

.....::.AI. 

IIITEREST 

ADJUSTED NET TRIJIE.UP 

02 

(248, 1~o4) 

(5,205) 

(100,927) 

(5,669) 

(263,399) 

(108,596) 

(148,803) 

Em bit No.------
OocacNo. -~ 
.......... 0..~ 
(VII( . 2) 

....1 
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SCH£1lUU! CT -2 
PAGE I OFJ 

I I III7UICTI CIYDoiLI<'O\'DY 

PEOPLES GAS SYST r-No.---­
Oclcbe No. -l-8) 
,....o.ar-
(YI( ·ll 

AHAL YSIS Of' EN&'OY COI'CSERVATIOH PROGRAM COSTS 
ACll.W. VERSUS ESTIW.TfD 

WOfffiiS: OCIOJIER1Ji7 THROUGH 11ARCH 1HI 

CAPITAL IHVUTIIEHT 
PA YR0U. & IIENEFITS 
MATUUALI & SUPPUES 
AOWimSIIIO 
INCIHTMI 
OI11'SIOE IEIMCES 

VEHICU:I 
O'M!R 

IU8-TOTAL 

PROORAIII MV£JIUU 

TOTAL l'tiOOIIWI COSTS 
LDS: 

PA YROU. AD.IUST1IEJfTS 
A*lUNTIID I lOB) It: RAT! IASI! 
CONIOYAnolf ADIUSllmiT 

ltEYENUU 
RCICINDIIIO ADIUST1IEHT 

1"'llJE.W IIDOR£ lf1"IMIT 

.. I EJtU I PROV&1YOM 

DID Of' PERIOD TRIJ£.IM' 

AoCll.W. 
(j" 

16,165 
0 

33,291 
266,083 

933 
0 

50 

316,522 

0 

316,522 

0 
0 

(564,716) 
0 

{248,194) 

~ 

(253,399) 

PROJECTEO" 
0 

52, on 
0 

65,196 
358,113 

1,000 
0 
0 

486,386 

0 

486,386 

0 
0 

(463,682) 
0 

2.704 

1~~9) 

(2.~ 

Dlf'FERENCIO 
0 

(35.812) 
0 

(21 .905) 
(92.030) 

(67) 
0 

50 

(149,1164) 

0 

(149,864) 

0 
0 

(101,034) 
0 

(250,896) 

484 

(250,434) 

.. J ..,.,.... .t.C'n:.U. .ug f liiOfmll fWDJ&CTD 

03 
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IQW)UU! CT·2 
PAGE 20F 3 

PROG!Wollw.E 

l PROGIWol t: RfSIClEIO'W. ... BUII.DER 
PROG!Wol2: ENERGY AUDITS 
PROG!Woll: WATER tEA TER L0ot.0 RET 
PRO<lRAM 4: 04L tEAT REPlACEioiBIT 

PROGIWol S: SUAU. PKG COGEH 
PRO<lRAM 8: COM ELECTRIC REP\ACE 

PROGAAM 7: RES ELECTRIC R£1'\N::E 
PROGIIAiol 8: COli lOll COSTS 

PROGIIAiol t GAS SPACE~ 
PR()()Il.AM tO: t.IONfTOfUNO & R£.5EARCH 
I'ROGAAM 11: ESP PROGRAM 
I'ROGAAM 12: (TYPE !WoE HERE) 
PROGIWII t3: (TYPE !WoE HERE) 
PROGRAM t4: (TYPE !WoE HERE) 
PROGIWII t!k (TYPE !WoE HERE) 
PROGfWool18: (TYPE !WoE HERE) 
PROGIWII17: (TYPE !WoE HERE) 
PROGIWII1 8: (TYPE NAME HERE) 
I'ROGAAM 11: (TYPE !WoE HERE) 
PROGIWII2Q: (TYPE !WoE HERE) 

TOTAl 

CAPITAl 
IHIIES'TliENT 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

PEOPLES ~160.--::-:-=-::-
DocUcNo. ~~ 

AC'T\JAl CON:SEitVA TIOH PIIOGIIAII COSTS PER PIIOGIIAII 

FOil UOH!liS OCTOBER 1117 DfROUGH MARCH 1H8 

PA YR0U & W. TERIAI. S & OUTSIOE 
BEHEf1TS SUI'Pl«.S ADIIERTIS»>I IHCOITNES SERVICES \l9tiCU ----

0 0 120 1n.eoo 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 \) 1.000 14,080 0 0 
0 0 1 .. 252 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 11,769 0 0 
0 0 16,593 52,325 0 0 

16,165 0 14,326 0 933 0 
0 0 0 (3,882) 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 19,185 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

16,165 0 .. 33.291 266,063 933 0 

04 

P.opMe o. s~ 
IW<·~ 

OllER TOTAl 

0 1n;ne 
0 0 
0 15,080 
0 1.252 
0 0 
0 11,769 
0 68,918 

50 31,474 
0 (3.882 
0 0 
0 18,185 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

50 316.522 

,.,. 
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SCHEDULE CT·l 
PAOE 30F 3 

I'ROCUWII NAME 

IPROOIIAU 1: RESIOEimAL HW IIIJII.DER 
PROOIIAU 2: ENERGY AlOTS 
PROOIIAU 3: WATER HEATER LOAD RET 
PII()GRAM 4: Oil. HEAT R£PlAC8EHT 
PROGAAM 5: SloW..L PI<O COGEH 
PII()GRAM s: C()t,l ElECTlllC REPI.ACe 
PII()GRAM 7: RES ElECTliiC RS'I.Aa 
PII()GRAM a: COYoiOH COSTS 
PII()GRAM Q: GAS SPACE COHDITlOHINO 
PII()GRAM 10: MOHITORJHO I RESEARai 
PII()GRAM 11: ESP PROGRAM 
PROOIIAU 1.2: (TYPE NAME HERE) 

PROOAAN 13: (TYPE NAME HERE) 

PROOIIAU 14: (TYPE NAME HERE) 
PROGRAM 15: (1'YP£ IWoiE HERE) 

PROGRAM 111: (1'YP£ NAME HERE) 

PR0GAAM IT: (TYPE NAME HERE) 
PROGRAM I II: (1'YP£ NAME HERE) 
PROGRAM IQ: (TYPE IWoiE HERE) 

PROGRAM 2Q; (lYPii 1W1E HERe} 

TOTAL TOTAL OF ALL PROCIMioiS 

CAPITAL PAYROU. & 

IHVEST\IEHT BEHEfTTS 

0 (20.n 1) 
0 0 
0 (4,225) 
0 0 
0 0 
0 (3,291) 
0 (9.714) 
0 16,165 
0 (13,041) 
0 0 
0 (1,035) 
0 0 
0 \J 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 (~_.~ 12) 

() REFELCTS PROJECTEO OVER ACTUAL EXPEHSE ESllMATES 

PEOPLES _No. ___ _ 

OocU(No. -~ 
..... a..~ 
(VII(. 2) 

COHSER\IA1lOH COSTS PER~· VARIANCE ACTUAL VERSUS PRO.JEC'T£0 

FOR loiOH1liS OCTOBE.R..1Hl.JH8.QUGI:t.JIAR.Cit,UU 

""'TERIAlS ,, OUTS10E 
S\JPPUES ADII'ERTISIHO INCEN11\IES SERI!Ia:S V9!ICU. <mER TOTAL -

0 (13,236) 18,481 0 0 u (15,526 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 (2,193) (7,055) 0 0 0 (13,413 
0 1,252 0 0 0 0 1,262 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 (! 843) (7,965) 0 0 0 (17,0119 
0 (8,<-45) (57,325) 0 0 0 (76,484 
0 14,326 0 (67) 0 60 30,474 
0 (4,7<\3) (46,994) 0 0 0 (64.na 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 (3,023) 8,828 0 0 0 •.no 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 (21,905) (92,030) (67) 0 60 . (149,864 

OS 



aatiilUU! CT~ PEOPLE~No. 
1'401! I 0# ) 

_ .... 
Il l liD-EO 

........ a..~ 
I*·J) 

£:HEAGY CONSERVATIOH ...oJUS11IEHT ~CUA TIOH Of' TRUE.u> NllJ INTER£ST PIICMSIOH 
~Of' EXPENSES IN l'ftClGRMIISY loiOtmf 

FOR lotOHlliS: OCTOf!ER t~HI 

M()H'"lj loiOtmf YONTH YONTH YONTH WCINil • loiOtmf WON1li WOHlli YONTH YONTH WOHlli 
EXPEHSES. NO I N02 N(). ) NO. 4 NO.5 NO. '• NO, 7 NO.I HOe NO. IO NO. II NO. 12 TOTAL ---
I'RClGRA.Iol I: 15,015 30 21.no 45,100 31,311 53,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 1n.ne 
I'RClGRA.Iol :t 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

' 
I'RClGRA.Iol :t 3,000 (2.970) 7,600 1,500 2,800 3,:150 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,080 

I'RClGRA.Iol "' 0 0 412 &40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,252 
I'RClGRA.Iol $; 0 0 0 0 0 I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
I'RClGRA.Iol e: 1,601 2,030 720 2,160 3,818 1.440 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,769 
I'RClGRA.Iol 7: 15,950 (3,833) 10,973 21.878 11,088 12.882 0 0 0 0 0 0 88,918 
I'R()(IRAM a: 0 (7,802) 4,494 7,828 8,649 18,105 0 0 0 0 0 0 31,474 
f'R<XIRNollk 4,081 (11,063) 0 400 0 700 0 0 0 0 0 0 (3.882) 
I'RClGRA.Iol 10: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
~11: 8,035 2,755 3,395 1.750 1,100 4,150 0 0 0 0 0 0 19,185 
~1:t 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
PROGfWoll:t 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
~14: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
~15.: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
PROGfWolll: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
PROGIWool17: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
PROGIWool1 a: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
I'ROGfiNII Ilk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
~20: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL 45,882 (18,453) 55,364 81,258 58,548 94,127 0 0 0 0 0 0 318,522 

l£SS NI/OIJHT 
I'O•IDFDIN 
RATE BASE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ---
RfCOIIEIWILE 
COHSERVATION 
EXPENSES 45,882 (18,453) 55,364 81,258 58,546 94,127 0 0 0 0 0 0 316,522 

- --·-·-··------·-- I 
06 



1 IC HEDI.U! CT 4 ,,.CII! J cw) 

CONIDIVA llOH 
~ 

, llCS AIOT F££S 

J. OntOI ~ RE:Y 

). COH$(JIV #llJ-

«- 10TA&.Il£WHUU 

S. PIIJOIII'£IUOO TRUE~ 
NOTAnUCA&E 
TO ncs I'£IUOO 

S. CONSOIYAllOH M'IIS 
~TOniE 

P£RIC)O 

1. CONSOIYAllOH £liPS 
.-.o..._,,.. 

... ~,_,... 
._ MT. PIIOY. TKS.V.OO 

cr-CT4.PNJ/E'J 

10 TRUE411' & MT, PIIOY. _ .. _ 
I I. PIIJOIITRUE-UI' 
~ 

tJ. TOT A&. NfiT TIIUE-ul' 
tSQIUCi t • ..... llt 

WOHTH WOHTH WOHTH 
NO I NO J NO l 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

{)!,tat) (!1.$4$) (101.0!0) 

{)!,111) (SI,$4$1 (llle,Giat 

l'' !!!l 
,,...., !••Pill 

pl.!!!! 1"* 1 (125..., 

..S,ta 1"4li "-* 

lr&.2Ml (11,&)1) (N.AI) 

(44 1) ($14) c-•1 

(IOI.CII)f) (~m) (111,504) 

,.__ ..... ,._ 
(IQ.m) (18 1.504) 1211.081) 

P£0f'LE _ .... ___ ..., - .... -....... 0...,_ 
c--11 

fHERGY CXIIdBNAT'IOO< ~ ~QAAllOH 0# lliUf.IJP NIO IHT'EII£S1 ~ 

FORYClOffi<S. QCIOil~tHI 

WOHTH WOHTH ~ WOHTH WOHTH WOHTH WOHTH WOHTH WOHTH 
N0. 4 NO$ Nell N0. 7 NOI NOI NO 10 N()U NO IJ lOlA&. 

0 c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

(M.I74) (11.410) (I).XMJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 1413,1!2) 

(11,174) (11,410) (1l.XMJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 (<C).M2l 

Itt..!!!) (IUlill ~ 0 0 0 0 0 0 (\0~ 

IIOI.Oil) jiO:S.lC!t (IIQ,IAlj 0 0 0 0 0 0 ~Till 

.... $U4I -.,,n 0 0 0 0 0 0 , ... uz 

CD.l'S7) (04,1W:J) (II.OM) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (2q.tM) 

(1.11211 (t.IIM) (1. ttl) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (S.2a5) 

(21t.llel) 122~1 (2WI65l IZS).M) IZS).M) (2h.M) (lQ.M) (Z$).*J ~ 

.. _ 
IUlt ...... 0 0 0 0 0 0 

(224,0ll) (25).0$5) ~ (m.MJ~~~~ (MS.-) ~ -~*> ___ ps.l.:tee) 

1)7 



' I 

sa«DUU c:T-l 

~ACa J Of J 

IHT£11UT I'AO\II&IOH 

1. BE~ TRUE-uP 

loiOHTli 

NO. I 

(IOI,Ol4) 

2. I!N)IH(I TAU! .uP BEfOAE 
INttR£ST ~ 

3. TOTAl. lllQ'IINO I 
EHOIHO TRU!.uP (lt1 ,61t) 

4. AIIERAGI! lAUE-uP 
(UNE , n.te.s _, (M.7M} 

S. IHTER. RATE· 1ST MY 
OF IW'OfiT1NO IOIT u:IOll 

&. INTER. RATE· 1ST MY 
OF SUSSEQUE)IT WOHTH u:IOll 

7. TOTAI.(QM~I& u.-

L AVO 1NreREST RATE 
(UNE7~1011) u:IOll 

I. WOHTK.Y AVO 
INTEREST RATE OAI"' 

10. INTEREST PROIIISIOH 
(UNE 4 TDES UIE t) {441) 

loiOHTli loiOHTli 

N0.2 NO.l 

(tO,IIZ2) ( lei ,aGO) 

(110.~ e1uco1 

(251.643) me,_, 

(I ZUlli (!M )$7) 

5.5l0!5 I.IIOOl' 

UOO!Ii 1.710"' 

u .uo-. u.-

UIK U1K 

OM4"' 0 473'4 

($14) {1111) 

CAI.Ct.tATlOH OF TRUE-uP loH> IHTetE.ST ~ 

FOR UOH11iS OCioeER 1ttZ..IHROUGlUIARctt.1tU 

toOn'H toOn'H loiOHTli toOn'H toOn'H IOITK loiCIHTli 

N0. 4 NO.$ NO.I NO.7 NO.. NO. t NO. 10 

(lii.Ot1) (224.CDI) (253.0M) (253,:1011) (25l..:ltll) (2~ (2Q.MI 

em.!!) (2$1 .1111Z) _i~ (253.*) . (253.31e) u~.)Otj -~ 

(438.100) (470,111181 (505,.'11) , . .,..., (a,798J , . .,..., , .. .,.., 

P£0PU_Mo. __ _ _ ..... -­.._...0..,_ 
~-J) 

WOHTH toOn'H 

NO. II NO. Il TOTAL 

(2S.).)M) !25).*1 

(253..., ~ 

(5Cie.'ltl) I'QI.'Itl) 

(21t.6$0) c;tli.OOO) (2:SZ.M4j {2Sl..*l ~ (253.)11) ... {2SUII) - (2S3.ll8) .. -~ 

$.750'1. $.500'4 U3D'II 0.~ o.oo. .. 0.~ O.GOCI'5 ~ 0.~ 

.._ u:IOll ~ CI.OilO" CI.OilO" ~ G.OCIOI' ~ ~ 

~~~ 11mci'Jl n.- CI.OilO" ~ Cl~ G.OCIOI' O.GOO'& O.GOO'& 

SoaK UIK ~ CI.OilO" ~ ~ G.OCIOI' 0.~ 0.~ 

0.-411K 0~ O.C'A 0~ 0.~ 0.~ O.DOO'JI ~ 0.~ 

{l.ozt) _{1,1*) - (1.1111) 0 .o 0 0 0 0 lU05l 

08 
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